
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1803
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2007
METRO RAIL PROJECT
Nahata Smt. P. Jaya Prada

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Ghaziabad Development Authority has given permission to run metro rail upto sector 62 NOIDA via Indirapuram;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, whether the matter is to be taken up with the authority; and

(d) the other locations in Ghaziabad where metro rail is proposed to be taken up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): No proposal for Metro rail extension in Ghaziabad is under consideration of Government of India at present.
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